

## Jubilee Academies 4434 Roland Rd San Antonio, Texas 78222

March 5, 2021

## ERRATA

## **The following Corrections and Clarifications Apply** to: RFQ-20-011 for Architectural/Engineering:

- On Thursday, February 18, 2021, the San Antonio Express News inadvertently published the notice of our RFQ. The proof was never approved by Jubilee Academies. The Express News posted the RFQ by mistake on their on-line version of the newspaper from 4:30PM midnight on February 18, 2021. The correct and complete version was published on February 25, 2021 and then a second time on March 1, 2021.
- RFQ-20-011 will be split. Each RFQ will be given its own unique number sequence. The context of the documents have not been altered or changed.
  RFQ-20-011 Architectural /Engineering
  RFQ-20-012 Engineering Services
- Jubilee Academies, a public charter school will be closed for Spring Break the week of March 8 12, 2021. To allow you more time, we have extended the questions deadline to March 16, 2021 and the submission deadline to March 22, 2021 5PM CST.
- The delivery method has changed to paper delivery. Please include in your submission a flash-drive of your complete proposal. Your package should be clearly addressed as such:
  Jubilee Academies
  ATTN: Purchasing Department RFQ
  4434 Roland Rd.
  San Antonio, TX 78222

Should you have any questions or concerns regarding this notice, please feel free to contact Mr. Matthew Gonzalez at dept.purchasing@jubileeacademic.org or at 210-618-9193.

Sincerely,

hoer Gonzaley

Matthew Gonzalez Purchasing Manager All other terms and conditions for this solicitation shall remain the same.

Tom Koger Director of Schools tom.koger@jubileeacademic.org

Dr. Kevin Phillips Superintendent kevin.phillips@jubileeacademic.org

Rene Gallegos Chief Financial Officer rene.gallegos@jubileeacademic.org

> Our Vision: The Premier Choice in Education

Our Mission: Provide a Nurturing Community Focused on Leadership and Educational Excellence